

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6878/ 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07 / 2 005 in
005 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F R A J A S T H A N A T J O D H P U R)

D B C S A No. 243/2

A G R I C U L T U R E M A R K E T I N G D I R E C T O R A T E , J A I P U R
s)

Petitioner(

V E R S U S

R A M P R A T A P & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Indra Ma kwana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that Finance
Secretary, Government of Rajasthan (Respondent No.2) and State of
Rajasthan (Respondent No.3 described as respondent No.1 for the
second time) are performa respondents and notice to them may be
dispensed with. Notice to respondent Nos. 2 & 3 is accordingly
dispensed with for the present.

(Manish Vats)
Sr. P.A.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar