

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)D.No(s).17613/2009

S.V.N.COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH RAHANGDALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/06/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malick,Adv.(Mentioned by)
for Mr.S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List tomorrow i.e. on 17.06.2009, provided the matter is complete in all respects

and is registered.

(G.V. Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)