

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6878/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2005 in DBCSA No. 243/2005 & SBCWP No. 1719/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

AGRICULTURE MARKETING DIRECTORATE, JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRATAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16291 of 2007  
 (With aapln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief  
 and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 17199 of 2009  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 175 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 17613 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 18376 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 19414 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 20102 of 2008  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 21415 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 30558 of 2009  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 3216 of 2008  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 4696 of 2008  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 47 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 6351 of 2006  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 8018 of 2006  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 8693 of 2008  
 (With office report)  
 (For final disposal)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG,  
Mr. D.K.Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil S.CHauhan, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R.Calla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

MS.Charu Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. K.K.L.Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Prashar, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters after the service is complete.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master