

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4696/2008

AGRICULTURE MARKETING DIRECTORATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA NATH SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
WITH SLP(C) Nos. 3216/2008, 8693/2008,17613/2009,19414/2009,  
30558/2009  
(Office Report)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran,Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 4696/2008

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Respondent No.1  
has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh  
steps for confirming the service of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within a  
weeks time. Service is complete as against Respondent no.2

..2/-

- 2 -

and he may file the counter affidavit before the next date in case he choose  
to do so.

SLP(C) No. 3216 /2008

None appears.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that  
respondent has breathed his last. An application for bringing on  
record the Legal Representatives of the deceased respondent has  
been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner but the same  
has been found to be defective.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to  
rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said  
application within a weeks' time, whereafter the same shall be

placed for orders before the Ld. Registrar (Judl.) supervising the working of Section XV.

SLP(C) No. 8693 of 2008

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 is present. He has already filed the Counter Affidavit on behalf of the said respondent.

Fresh steps for confirming the service on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a weeks time.

..3/-

- 3 -

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

SLP(C) No. 20102 of 2008

None appears

Service is complete as against the respondent but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No. 19414 of 2009

None appears.

Service is complete as against Respondent No.3 but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf. Fresh steps for confirming service of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

SLP(C) No. 30588 of 2009

None for the petitioners

Service is complete as against Respondent No.1 but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

Fresh steps for confirming the service on Respondent No. 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a weeks time.

SLP(C) No. 17613/2009

Deleted

List all the matters on 11.7.2011

(M.K. Hanjura)  
Registrar

MG