

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4696/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in DBCSA No.  
339/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

AGRICULTURE MARKETING DIRECTORATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA NATH SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office  
report )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3216 & 8693 of 2008,  
SLP(C) Nos. 17613, 19414, 30558 of 2009

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Monish Singvi, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. P. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIn SLP (C) No. 20102 of 2008 there is no request for filing  
counter affidavit by remaining respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

-2-

Item No. 8

In SLP(C) No. 3216 of 2008 petitioners have failed to take appropriate steps so far as deceased respondent is concerned and in SLP(C) Nos. 19414 & 30558 of 2009, Petitioner has to take appropriate steps for unserved respondent no. 2. These two SLPs be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against respective respondents. Petitioner is permitted to file appropriate proof of service till then.

It is pointed out that SLP(c) No. 8018 of 2006 and SLP(C) No. 18376 of 2009 are also connected to this group, Registry has to verify the fact and to take appropriate steps.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

ns