

(
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4 IN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6878/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2005 in
243/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

DBCSA No.

AGRICULTURE MARKETING DIRECTORATE, JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRATAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011
today.

This application was called on for hearing

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.(N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

I.A. 4 for deletion of respondent Nos. 2
and 3 is allowed at the cost and consequence of
the petitioner.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master