

|
ITEM NO.21
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14926/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in SBCWP
No.1547/2009,DBCSA No.106/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMKARAN CHOUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 25/01/2012 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr.K.K.L.Gautam, Adv.
for Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s)
submits that a copy of the petition is not served on him. Let a
copy of the petition be served on him within a week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master