

ã  
ITEM NO.221

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19414/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in CSA No.203/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order of this Court the counsel for petitioners has  
not taken steps for service of notice on respondent No.2.

The SLP is dismissed insofar as the respondent No.2 is  
concerned.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asst. Registrar