

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6878/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2005 in SBCWP No.1719/2001, DBCSA No. 243/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

AGRICULTURE MARKETING DIRECTORATE, JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRATAP

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, exemption from filing Official Translation and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

WITH

SLP(C)No.8018/2006

[AGRICULTURE MARKET COMMITTEE, HINDAUN Vs. OM PRAKASH BANSAL &amp; ORS.]

(WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

SLP(C)No.6351/2006

[KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI, KOTA Vs. ATRIVEER SINGH PATHAK AND ANR.]

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

SLP(C)No.16291/2007

[AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD, JAIPUR &amp; ANR Vs. GOPAL KRISHAN PUROHIT &amp; ANR.]

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DE-TAGGING AND DIRECTIONS AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM

RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

SLP(C)No.4696/2008

[AGRICULTURE MARKETING DIRECTORATE Vs. RAJENDRA NATH SHARMA &amp; ANR.]

(WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.3216/2008

[STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS. Vs. SHANKER LAL MANTRI]

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.8693/2008

[AGRICULTURE MARKETING DIRECTORATE TR.DR. Vs. CHATURBUJ MATHUR &amp; ORS.]

(WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.20102/2008

[STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS. Vs. DAGALA RAM]

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.47/2009

[STATE OF RAJASTHAN Vs. SHYAM LAL SHARMA &amp; ORS.]

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

SLP(C)No.175/2009

[STATE OF RAJASTHAN Vs. RAMAN LAL &amp; ORS.]

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.18376/2009

[DIRECTOR, AGR. MARKETING DEPT. &amp; ANR. Vs. MATHURA DAS NARANG]

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

SLP(C)No.17199/2009  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN Vs. BHURA RAM & ORS.]  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.19414/2009  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Vs. BABU LAL & ORS.]  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

SLP(C)No.30558/2009  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Vs. LAL CHAND JAKHAR & ANR.]  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.21415/2009  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Vs. BALWANT SINGH]  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.14926/2011  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN Vs. RAMKARAN CHOUDHARY & ORS.]  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.31895/2011  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Vs. HAJARI RAM BISHNOI]  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.17613/2009  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Vs. KEDAR NATH & ANR.]  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL )

SLP(C)No.34747/2012  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Vs. JUGAL KISHORE]  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.12328/2013  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN TH. SEC. AG.DEPT.&ORS Vs. RUKMAN SINGH]  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.15459/2013  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN TH. SEC.AG.DEPT & ORS Vs. KANHEYALAL AGARWAL]  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.22383/2013  
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Vs. SHANKAR LAL GODARA]  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)  
In SLP 8081, 6351/06  
& 16291/07 Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Singh, Adv.

REST OF THE SLPS Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

In SLP 18376, 19414 &  
17613/09 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

In SLP 30558

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

In SLP 21415/09

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

In SLP 14926, 31895/11,  
34747/12, 12328, 15459 &  
22383/13

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In SLP 18376

Mr. M.A. Chinnaswamy, Adv.

In SLP 6878/06 &  
16291/07

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

In SLP 8018/06

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

In SLP 6351/06

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

In SLP 4696/08

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

In SLP 16291/07

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

In SLP 8693, 20102/08,  
47, 175, 17199/09,  
14296, 31895/11 & 15459/13

Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

To be taken up as first part-heard on 5th March, 2014.

|  
|  
|[KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| |  
|[VEENA KHERA]  
| COURT MASTER

|  
|